

Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

## DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-052

To :	Public Schools District Supervisors School Heads Secondary and Elementary School DRRM Coordinators
Subject :	SUBMISSION OF SCHOOL DRRM COORDINATORS' CY 2022 ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
Date :	February 13, 2023

This has reference to DepEd Order 21, s. 2015 entitled Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Coordination and Information Management Protocol, the office of the Schools Division Superintendent is requesting the School DRRM Coordinators accomplishment reports for CY 2022.

With this, all School Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Coordinators must submit an accomplishment report in a narrative form with attached pictures and MOVs on or before **February 15, 2023**.

For strict compliance and prompt submission.

CRISTY C. EPE Schools Division Superintenden JepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/DRRM/mfl



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396